DS26F31MQML
Quad High Speed Differential Line Drivers
General Description
The DS26F31M is a quad differential line driver designed for
digital data transmission over balanced lines. The
DS26F31M meets all the requirements of EIA Standard RS-
422 and Federal Standard 1020. It is designed to provide
unipolar differential drive to twisted-pair or parallel-wire

n High output drive capability for 100Ω terminated
transmission lines
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
DS26F31ME/883 5962–7802302M2A E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
DS26F31MJ/883 5962–7802302MEA J16A 16LD Ceramic DIP
DS26F31MW/883 5962–7802302MFA W16A 16LD Ceramic FlatPack
DS26F31MWG/883 5962–7802302MZA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
DS26F31MJ-QMLV 5962–7802302VEA J16A 16LD Ceramic DIP
DS26F31MJFQMLV 5962F7802302VEA
300k rd(Si)
J16A 16LD Ceramic DIP
DS26F31MW-QMLV 5962–7802302VFA W16A 16LD Ceramic FlatPack
DS26F31MWFQMLV 5962F7802302VFA
300k rd(Si)
W16A 16LD Ceramic FlatPack
DS26F31MWGFQMLV 5962F7802302VZA